Republic. The most significant risks arise from natural disasters, climate change and other
catastrophes (i.e. high severity, low frequency events). ConcentraƟon risk may also arise from
a single insurance contract issued to a specific demographic group, geographic locaƟon, or
type of commercial business.

As the Company expands its porƞolio within its operaƟng territories, concentraƟon risk is
expected to increase due to the accumulaƟon of exposures in specific regions or sectors. To
miƟgate this risk, the Company employs diversificaƟon strategies, including expanding into
new lines of business, implemenƟng reinsurance arrangements, and seƫng policy-level
exposure limits within targeted regions or sectors.

AssumpƟons and sensiƟviƟes

The risks associated with insurance contracts underwriƩen are complex and subject to a
number of variables. The Company considers that the liability for incurred claims recognised
in the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will differ from the expected
outcome.

Below follows a sensiƟvity analysis modelling the impact of foreign currency fluctuaƟon, 5%
increase and decrease of the ulƟmate loss raƟo and interest rate shock upwards and
downwards on the balance sheet and profit and loss as appropriate.

 2024 2023
 P&L effect Equity effect P&L effect Equity effect
Non-life
Loss raƟo upwards shock (284,227)  - (16,271)  -
Loss raƟo downwards shock  284,227 - (16,271)  -

Market risk
Currency shock -25% to CZK (21,000) - (241,021) -
Interest rate shock upwards (171,736) 222,557 (301,058)  4,836
Interest rate shock downwards   171,736 (222,557)  301,058 (4,836)

PREMIUM Insurance Company Limited

48

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (conƟnued)

Claims development

The following table shows the development of the esƟmated outstanding claims over a period of Ɵme in both gross and net of reinsurance basis
relaƟve to current esƟmates of ulƟmate claims costs:

 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total
 EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Gross claims
One year later  -   209,287   503,998   957,077   1,817,071   3,805,731   7,471,730   14,044,396   28,809,290
Two years later  83,567   63,795   592,814   1,334,628   3,245,183   2,311,803   4,434,675   -   12,066,465